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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1479 1096 2039 1805 6419
Semester Credit Hours 19770 5892 27362 10281 63305

First-Time Freshmen 352 3 355 3 713
Other First-Time 4 0 6 0 10

All Freshman 517 402 493 488 1900
Sophomore 244 102 369 135 850
Junior 285 97 449 201 1032
Senior 333 162 659 379 1533

Undergrads 1379 763 1970 1203 5315
Graduate 83 325 69 595 1072
Doctoral 17 8 0 7 32

White 39 37 39 63 178
Black 23 7 16 5 51
Hispanic 1308 957 1902 1655 5822
Asian/Pacific 12 7 11 9 39
American Ind 0 0 1 1 2
International 95 87 65 71 318
Unknown 2 1 5 1 9

Under 18 22 386 52 471 931
18-19 586 35 672 37 1330
20-21 340 70 544 98 1052
22-24 294 153 411 294 1152
25-29 158 209 190 352 909
30-34 42 100 84 214 440
35-39 19 77 45 156 297
40-49 15 45 38 146 244
50-64 3 20 3 37 63
65 and Over 0 1 0 0 1

Texas Counties 1366 1015 1970 1750 6101
Foreign Countries 89 75 55 52 271
Other States 24 6 14 3 47

College of Arts & Sciences 764 676 886 893 3219
College of Business Admin 480 257 314 211 1262
College of Education 152 133 607 617 1509
College of Nursing & Health Sci 83 30 232 84 429

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduae Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age

23 21.84 31.14 34.03 23.99 22.67



Enrollment Across Ethnicity

Amer Ind Asian Black Hisp Int Unk White Total

Student Count 2 39 51 5822 318 9 178 6419
Semester Credit Hours 20 387 628 57813 2822 103 1532 63305

Women 2 20 21 3557 136 6 102 3844
Men 0 19 30 2265 182 3 76 2575

Full Time 1 23 39 3210 160 7 78 3518
Part Time 1 16 12 2612 158 2 100 2901

First-Time Freshmen 0 3 3 691 9 0 7 713
Other First-Time 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10

All Freshman 0 15 9 1770 59 0 47 1900
Sophomore 0 4 5 790 25 2 24 850
Junior 1 3 11 976 20 3 18 1032
Senior 0 10 19 1428 39 1 36 1533

Undergrad Full-Time 1 21 33 3129 93 6 66 3349
Undergrad Part-Time 0 11 11 1835 50 0 59 1966
Graduate  Full-Time 0 2 3 81 56 1 9 152
Graduate  Part-Time 1 4 1 767 107 2 38 920
Doctoral  Full-Time 0 0 3 0 11 0 3 17
Doctoral  Part-Time 0 1 0 10 1 0 3 15

Under 18 0 6 2 863 33 0 27 931
18-19 0 8 7 1265 27 1 22 1330
20-21 0 5 14 960 46 3 24 1052
22-24 0 10 14 995 105 2 26 1152
25-29 0 5 7 803 73 1 20 909
30-34 1 1 2 403 20 1 12 440
35-39 1 2 4 267 10 0 13 297
40-49 0 2 1 215 3 0 23 244
50-64 0 0 0 50 1 1 11 63
65 and Over 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Texas Counties 2 37 37 5796 60 8 161 6101
Foreign Countries 0 0 2 16 253 0 0 271
Other States 0 2 12 10 5 1 17 47

College of Arts & Sciences 0 21 14 3009 86 4 85 3219
College of Business Admin 0 9 18 979 212 3 41 1262
College of Education 2 7 14 1432 14 2 38 1509
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 0 2 5 402 6 0 14 429



Enrollment Across Residence 

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 271 47 6101 6419
Semester Credit Hours 2447 567 60291 63305

Women 107 17 3720 3844
Men 164 30 2381 2575

Full Time 144 38 3336 3518
Part Time 127 9 2765 2901

First-Time Freshmen 10 1 702 713
Other First-Time 0 0 10 10

All Freshman 33 9 1858 1900
Sophomore 21 6 823 850
Junior 16 8 1008 1032
Senior 29 14 1490 1533

Undergrad Full-Time 78 30 3241 3349
Undergrad Part-Time 21 7 1938 1966
Graduate  Full-Time 54 7 91 152
Graduate  Part-Time 105 1 814 920
Doctoral  Full-Time 12 1 4 17
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 1 13 15

White 0 17 161 178
Black 2 12 37 51
Hispanic 16 10 5796 5822
Asian/Pacific 0 2 37 39
American Ind 0 0 2 2
International 253 5 60 318
Unknown 0 1 8 9

Under 18 7 3 921 931
18-19 24 7 1299 1330
20-21 37 12 1003 1052
22-24 99 16 1037 1152
25-29 73 4 832 909
30-34 20 1 419 440
35-39 10 0 287 297
40-49 1 3 240 244
50-64 0 1 62 63
65 and Over 0 0 1 1

College of Arts & Sciences 50 16 3153 3219
College of Business Admin 206 13 1043 1262
College of Education 12 15 1482 1509
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 3 3 423 429



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity 

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate American Ind 0 1 0 0 1 17 0 17
Asian/Pacific 6 11 5 10 32 178 161 339
Black 5 16 6 17 44 270 298 568
Hispanic 1122 1855 713 1274 4964 31780 21191 52971
International 30 48 20 45 143 823 772 1595
Unknown 0 4 0 2 6 51 31 82
White 40 35 19 31 125 690 535 1225

Total A. Undergraduate 1203 1970 763 1379 5315 33809 22988 56797

B. Graduate American Ind 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 3
Asian/Pacific 3 0 1 2 6 18 24 42
Black 0 0 1 3 4 0 30 30
Hispanic 527 47 240 34 848 3251 1549 4800
International 41 17 66 39 163 372 744 1116
Unknown 1 1 1 0 3 15 6 21
White 22 4 16 5 47 145 123 268

Total B. Graduate 595 69 325 83 1072 3804 2476 6280

C. Doctoral Asian/Pacific 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 6
Black 0 0 0 3 3 0 30 30
Hispanic 6 0 4 0 10 27 15 42
International 0 0 1 11 12 0 111 111
White 1 0 2 3 6 3 36 39

Total C. Doctoral 7 0 8 17 32 30 198 228

Total 1805 2039 1096 1479 6419 37643 25662 63305


